RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, beach erosion on the North end of Amelia Island has become critical and endangering homes and property and

WHEREAS, the U. S. Government, many years back established jetties on the entrance of the St. Marys River for the purpose of improving the harbor entrance and

WHEREAS, it is believed that the said jetties are a major factor as a cause of the erosion on the North end of Amelia Island and

WHEREAS, the Congress of the United States has provided Section 1-11 in the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1968, said Section being for the purpose of mitigating damages caused by the construction of Federal Projects and

WHEREAS, it is believed that the jetties have contributed or cause the erosion on the North end of Amelia Island

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, that the U.S. Corp of Engineers are hereby formally requested to begin a Section 1-11 study to determine what effect the jettles have had on contributing to the beach erosion on the North end of Amelia Island and to do all things within the Corps power to mitigate said damage to the beach if the Corps study finds the jettles have caused the erosion.

DONE and ORDERED at the Special mark Recentlant session of the Board of County Commissioners this 24th day of April,

1973.

D. H. Buchanan

Chairman

Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Florida

B. R. A. II

Clark of Circuit Court Nassau County, Florida